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From: DannyLeeBurns
To: Whitney, Andrew
Subject: Re: RE: RE: Stone Special Permit - PLN-2025-19240 Comments and hearing request
Date: Wednesday, December 3, 2025 5:03:12 AM
Attachments: image001.png

Sorry to bother you again, I'll try not to bother you again. Are these apts regular apartments or are they senior, low income or
something else?
Danny

Sent with Proton Mail secure email.

On Tuesday, December 2nd, 2025 at 6:41 PM, DannyLeeBurns <DannyLeeBurns@protonmail.com> wrote:

Thanks for your help Andrew.

Sent from Proton Mail for Android.

-------- Original Message --------
On Tuesday, 12/02/25 at 14:39 Whitney, Andrew <awhitney2@co.humboldt.ca.us> wrote:

 

Hi Danny, I’ve attached the following, floor plan, site plan and correspondence from a registered
professional forester.  These documents and more are available at the Accela Citizen’s portal at: https://aca-
prod.accela.com/HUMBOLDT/Cap/CapDetail.aspx?
Module=Planning&TabName=Planning&capID1=REC25&capID2=00000&capID3=0010K&agencyCode=HUMBOLDT

 

Thanks Andrew

Andrew Whitney
Associate Planner
Planning and Building Department
Direct: 707-268-3735

3015 H Street, Eureka CA

New office hours: M-Th 8:30-2:00, Closed on Friday

 

 

 

 

From: DannyLeeBurns <DannyLeeBurns@protonmail.com> 
Sent: Tuesday, December 2, 2025 1:13 PM
To: Whitney, Andrew <awhitney2@co.humboldt.ca.us>
Subject: Re: RE: Stone Special Permit - PLN-2025-19240 Comments and hearing request

 

 

I'm sorry to bother you again but, could I get a drawing showing the layout of the apartment
buildings, the duplex and the parking area. Also I would like to know the number of parking spaces
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and the number of bedrooms in the individual units. Also any street and sidewalk work to be done to
accommodate this project. Are there plans to protect the year round Creek. Has an arborist been
hired to advise how cutting those trees down will affect the trees in the rest of the neighborhood?

Thank you for your help!

Danny

Sent from Proton Mail for Android.

 

-------- Original Message --------
On Tuesday, 12/02/25 at 12:19 Whitney, Andrew <awhitney2@co.humboldt.ca.us> wrote:

Hi Danny, we will send the notice to residents on parcels withing 300 feet of the proposed
project.  Thanks Andrew

 

Andrew Whitney
Associate Planner
Planning and Building Department
Direct: 707-268-3735

3015 H Street, Eureka CA

New office hours: M-Th 8:30-2:00, Closed on Friday

 

 

 

 

From: DannyLeeBurns <DannyLeeBurns@protonmail.com> 
Sent: Tuesday, December 2, 2025 12:05 PM
To: Whitney, Andrew <awhitney2@co.humboldt.ca.us>
Subject: Re: Stone Special Permit - PLN-2025-19240 Comments and hearing request

 

 

Will a letter be sent out to the residents in the neighborhood?

Thanks ,

Danny

Sent from Proton Mail for Android.

 

-------- Original Message --------
On Tuesday, 12/02/25 at 10:03 Whitney, Andrew <awhitney2@co.humboldt.ca.us>
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wrote:

Hello Danny, I have received and filed your comments. You will receive a notice
of hearing for the project. The hearing will likely be held in January 2026. 
Thanks,

 

Andrew Whitney
Associate Planner
Planning and Building Department
Direct: 707-268-3735

3015 H Street, Eureka CA

New office hours: M-Th 8:30-2:00, Closed on Friday
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From: Debi Johnston
To: Whitney, Andrew
Subject: Hearing
Date: Wednesday, November 19, 2025 12:50:18 PM

We are requesting a hearing for case number PLN-2025-19240.

William and Debra Johnston
2337 Maple Lane
Eureka, CA  95501

Thank you.

Debra Johnston
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